CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, February 6

Monday, February 7

Tuesday, February 8

Wednesday, February 9

Thursday, February 10

Friday, February 11

Sunday, February 13

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

3:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

7:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
4:15 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
5:45 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

Communion Sunday

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Fellowship Hall & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Girl Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Youth Group

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Prayer Breakfast
(Fellowship Hall)

Miriam-Naomi Circle (Library)

Lisa Deakin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)
Women’s Evening Bible Study

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Practice
Session Meeting

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Fellowship Hall & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service with guest violinist Sanjana

Gangaraju (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)

No Youth Group Due to Superbowl
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Communion Sunday is this Sunday. In preparation for those watching the worship
service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide your
own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord’s Supper together, even
though we are physically separated.

Next Sunday is Souper Bowl of Caring! Again this year, we will be donating to the
College of Charleston Cougar Food Pantry which is a student led organization created to
combat food insecurity while helping to unify the College of Charleston campus through
collaboration and student involvement. The pantry requests non-perishable donations and
loves stocking up on toiletries and other random unused, unopened, individually packaged
items. If you’d like to make a monetary donation we encourage you to donate directly at
https://give.cofc.edu/donate. You may bring donations to church on the 13th or drop
them in the bin outside the Fellowship Hall doors anytime. Thank you!

The Miriam-Naomi Circle will meet at 10:00 a.m. on February 8th. Rev. Vance Polley
will lead us in our study “Invitation to John” by Robert D. Kysar. Copies of the study
guide will be available at our meeting. We welcome new members to our Circle.
Fellowship continues after the study with lunch at a convenient location for those who can
do so.

The Women’s Evening Bible Study will meet at 5:30 p.m. on February 8th. We are
using the book LIES MY PREACHER TOLD ME: AN HONEST LOOK AT THE OLD
TESTAMENT by Brent Strawn as our study guide. As the title indicates, this book
focuses on the Old Testament, and dispels a number of myths we may have heard over the
years. We will meet in person at the church and there will also be a zoom link for a
remote option. Any questions, please contact me at reecehsmith@yahoo.com. ~ Reece

Looking ahead to this summer’s VBS, it is our hope to offer children in person VBS this
year. After prayerful consideration, if you are available and able to help out with VBS,
please contact the church office at 843.883.3888 or sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com.
As in previus years, it is not required to volunteer for all 5 days, rather you can help out
with whatever works best for your schedule. Before opening registration to children, we’d
like to ensure we have enough volunteers to support them during this fulfilling and fun
week. Thank you for your consideration.
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