## CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

## CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, February 6	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Communion Sunday Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Fellowship Hall & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Girl Scouts (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group	Sunday, February 6	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Communion Sunday Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Fellowship Hall & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Girl Scouts (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group
Monday, February 7	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall)	Monday, February 7	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Tuesday, February 8	7:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 4:15 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Prayer Breakfast (Fellowship Hall) Miriam-Naomi Circle (Library) Lisa Deakin Lessons (Fellowship Hall) Women's Evening Bible Study	Tuesday, February 8	7:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 4:15 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Prayer Breakfast (Fellowship Hall) Miriam-Naomi Circle (Library) Lisa Deakin Lessons (Fellowship Hall) Women's Evening Bible Study
Wednesday, February 9	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)	Wednesday, February 9	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)
Thursday, February 10	5:30 p.m. 5:45 p.m. 7:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice Session Meeting	Thursday, February 10	5:30 p.m. 5:45 p.m. 7:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice Session Meeting
Friday, February 11	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, February 11	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Sunday, February 13	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Fellowship Hall & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service with guest violinist Sanjana Gangaraju (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) oup Due to Superbowl	Sunday, February 13	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Fellowship Hall & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service with guest violinist Sanjana Gangaraju (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) oup Due to Superbowl

**Communion Sunday is this Sunday.** In preparation for those watching the worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord's Supper together, even though we are physically separated.

Next Sunday is Souper Bowl of Caring! Again this year, we will be donating to the College of Charleston Cougar Food Pantry which is a student led organization created to combat food insecurity while helping to unify the College of Charleston campus through collaboration and student involvement. The pantry requests non-perishable donations and loves stocking up on toiletries and other random unused, unopened, individually packaged items. If you'd like to make a monetary donation we encourage you to donate directly at <a href="https://give.cofc.edu/donate">https://give.cofc.edu/donate</a>. You may bring donations to church on the 13th or drop them in the bin outside the Fellowship Hall doors anytime. Thank you!

The Miriam-Naomi Circle will meet at 10:00 a.m. on February 8th. Rev. Vance Polley will lead us in our study "Invitation to John" by Robert D. Kysar. Copies of the study guide will be available at our meeting. We welcome new members to our Circle. Fellowship continues after the study with lunch at a convenient location for those who can do so.

The Women's Evening Bible Study will meet at 5:30 p.m. on February 8th. We are using the book LIES MY PREACHER TOLD ME: AN HONEST LOOK AT THE OLD TESTAMENT by Brent Strawn as our study guide. As the title indicates, this book focuses on the Old Testament, and dispels a number of myths we may have heard over the years. We will meet in person at the church and there will also be a zoom link for a remote option. Any questions, please contact me at <a href="mailto:reecehsmith@yahoo.com">reecehsmith@yahoo.com</a>. ~ Reece

Looking ahead to this summer's VBS, it is our hope to offer children in person VBS this year. After prayerful consideration, if you are available and able to help out with VBS, please contact the church office at 843.883.3888 or sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com. As in previus years, it is not required to volunteer for all 5 days, rather you can help out with whatever works best for your schedule. Before opening registration to children, we'd like to ensure we have enough volunteers to support them during this fulfilling and fun week. Thank you for your consideration.

**Communion Sunday is this Sunday.** In preparation for those watching the worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord's Supper together, even though we are physically separated.

**Next Sunday is Souper Bowl of Caring!** Again this year, we will be donating to the College of Charleston Cougar Food Pantry which is a student led organization created to combat food insecurity while helping to unify the College of Charleston campus through collaboration and student involvement. The pantry requests non-perishable donations and loves stocking up on toiletries and other random unused, unopened, individually packaged items. If you'd like to make a monetary donation we encourage you to donate directly at <a href="https://give.cofc.edu/donate">https://give.cofc.edu/donate</a>. You may bring donations to church on the 13th or drop them in the bin outside the Fellowship Hall doors anytime. Thank you!

The Miriam-Naomi Circle will meet at 10:00 a.m. on February 8th. Rev. Vance Polley will lead us in our study "Invitation to John" by Robert D. Kysar. Copies of the study guide will be available at our meeting. We welcome new members to our Circle. Fellowship continues after the study with lunch at a convenient location for those who can do so.

The Women's Evening Bible Study will meet at 5:30 p.m. on February 8th. We are using the book LIES MY PREACHER TOLD ME: AN HONEST LOOK AT THE OLD TESTAMENT by Brent Strawn as our study guide. As the title indicates, this book focuses on the Old Testament, and dispels a number of myths we may have heard over the years. We will meet in person at the church and there will also be a zoom link for a remote option. Any questions, please contact me at reecehsmith@yahoo.com. ~ Reece

Looking ahead to this summer's VBS, it is our hope to offer children in person VBS this year. After prayerful consideration, if you are available and able to help out with VBS, please contact the church office at 843.883.3888 or sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com. As in previus years, it is not required to volunteer for all 5 days, rather you can help out with whatever works best for your schedule. Before opening registration to children, we'd like to ensure we have enough volunteers to support them during this fulfilling and fun week. Thank you for your consideration.